
Wheeling Island Racing Statistics (compiled on 08/18/25) 

# 

17 
24 

2 
3 
1 

19 
21 
14 

4 
26 

Kennel Records By Wins

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 

Blanchard Kennel, LLC 2734 378 394 
Jacobs Racing LLC 2246 376 278 
Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 2095 309 296 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 2182 289 256 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 2330 257 282 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 1818 226 249 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 2114 221 242 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 2044 221 223 
Imark Kennel LLC 1872 215 215 
Xtrem Hess Racing 1805 195 246 
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Winning Quinielas (last 6 months)

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

138 102 90 74 69 84 100 

104 77 53 62 73 102 

104 61 56 63 82 
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Kennel Records By Wins (last 134 races)

Kennel Starts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

Blanchard Kennel, LLC 135 24 16 19 23 
Imark Kennel LLC 82 19 6 12 10 
Jacobs Racing LLC 105 18 12 17 10 
Lester Raines Kennel WV,LLC 110 18 13 15 19 
Wayne R. Ward, Inc. 112 11 17 14 15 
Patriot/Taplin Kennel 123 11 13 11 13 
Xtrem Hess Racing 99 9 15 14 13 
Code Red Kennel, LLC 111 9 18 12 8 
Charter Kennel, Inc. 93 8 12 11 14 
Steve M. Sarras Kennel 94 7 12 10 8 
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Post Position Stats (last 180 days) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

43 29 34 31 21 28 25 
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Top Dogs By Wins Average Win Times 
Starts Firsts W% 330 548 678 

1 
2 
3 

Ff Vespa
Calmbefordastorm 
Imark Kinslee 
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4 Ww Let's Getiton AA 33 15 45% B 17.29 30.05 38.54 
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Xmc Honey Bean
Miss Popular
Topcommand
Tenacity
Arroyo Autumn
Gls Dayinthelife
Tnt Tarzan 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 
A 
AA 
AA 

46 
37 
38 
28 
41 
30 
34 

15 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 
11 

32% 
35% 
34% 
42% 
29% 
36% 
32% 

C 

D 

M 

17.41 
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12 Forest's Goal AA 34 11 32% 
13 DD's Flashback AA 37 11 29% 
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Believethehype
Jsp Wood B Magic 
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